®GRAVELY.

ILLUSTRATED
PARTS LIST

UTILITY SPRAYER

Model Number 15598E1
EffectiveDate 1-1-70
Form Number 14818P1




ITEM

PART NO.

NO

—
C YUt u &= W=

(R
N B =

bt pet
Lo~

[

o
=

(oS RGO I SN TN o8
O A

~J
~1

r

(g o)
‘o o

A LA A
WO

F= LA M LN LA A LA
CWoo-ITOhu &~

T
™ =

= s
[oa Ry e |

1202 RGl
180075
6027A1
180124

11740P1
456004
219657

11754P1
103867
141621

175581

11 P50 P T
6055P1

i Ll o
212139

1189771

11895P1

11758P1
6022P1
10582A2
128149
126168
125988
144041
21657
6026A1
10354A1
11750P1
11749P1
11741P1
11746A1
11742A1
6024P1
126177
455552
180120
138542
6053P1

9419454
6052P1

11737A1
272739

11739P]
6033P1
11764P1

Tl Z 100

DESCRIPTION

Mounting Frame Weldment
5/16 x 5/8 Hex HdeRaolt
Sprayer Tank Stand

3/8 x 1 1/4 Hex Shde Riail £
Guide Plate

3/8 Locknut

3/4 Std. Eipe Nipple
Strainer Screen

3/8 Sq. Hd. Pipe Plug
3/4 Street Elbow 90°
Strainer

3/4 x 1 3/4 Pipe Nipple
Hose Clamp

Intake Hose

1 1/8 Hex. Jam Nut
Special Washex

Special Rubber Washer
Relief Valve Hose

Relief Valve Pipe

Relief Valve

3/4 to 1/2 Reducing Coupling
3/4 x 3 Std.-Pipe Nipple
3/4 Std. Fee

3/4 x 3/8 Reducing Pipe Bushing
3/8 x 1 3/88s5td. Nipple
Pressure HosesW/Eittings
Gun Jet

Tank Fitting

Tank Cap

Sprayer Tank

Tank Band Weldment

Gun Support Strap Weldment
Gun Clamp

1/4 Wing Nut

1/8 x4 2 Springstin

3/8 x 3/4 Hex. Hd. Belt
3/8 Lockwasher

Caster Washer

1/4 Locknut

Caster Bearing

Caster Fork Weldment

5/8 Locknut

Bushing

Caster Wheel

548 x 6®lex. Hd. Bolt
Sprayer Pump







PART NO.

6001P2
9411027
12 8561P 1
11725P1
172 2P
102583
14005P1
11766P1
11765P1
13561P1
15562P1
6004P1
12857P1
138538
180077
6012P1
6017P1
6008P1
11730P1
6016P1
6006P1
11720 PL
44 7 I8P
10560P1
L #2991
L0727
- 180082
6015P1
6007P1
9415988
11726P1
11724P1
11725P%

DESCRIPTION

Piston Pump Housing
1/4 Lube Fitting

0il Seal

Camrol Bearing

Drive Shaft

5/16 x 5/8 Set Screw
Ball Bearing

Bearing Spacer

Shim

Retaining Ring
Retaining Ring

Back Up Drive Plate
Dog Plate

5/16 Lockwasher

5/16 x 3/4 Hex. Hd. Bolt
Valve Gusde

Valve Spring

Poppet

Valve Seat

l|0|l Ring

Cylinder Sleeve

non Ring

Piston Back Up Plate
Piston Cup

Piston Follower

I!OH Ring

5 loxasEsg s e . s Hd. Bolt
"0" Ring (Cylinder Sleeve)
Pump Cap

5/16 Locknut

Piston Locator
Connecting Rod
Locating Bolt




n
| o
| ool
: .
I i
! qg%)
ITEM PART NO.
NO.
| 6075P1
2 6057P1
3 124925
4 6058P1
S 6069P1
6 6070P1
7 6064P1
8 120367
9 6065P1
10 6059P1
11 446161
12 6071P1
13 6067P1
14 6068P1
15 6073P1
16 6066P1
37 6072P1
18 6060P1
19 6061P1
20 6074P1
el 6048P1
N 6049P1
NS

ol 6
SN+

Qe

6050P1

DESCRIPTION

Handle Grip
Handle Insert
3/8 Hex. Jam Nut
Packing Screw
Packing

Packing Washer
Collar Stud

1/4 Hex. Nut
Stem

Inlet Body

7/32 Flatwasher
Seat Plate

Core Body

Core

Rivet

Tubing

Gasket

Guide Sleeve
Spray Housing
Tip Gasket
Orfice - D-6
Orfice - D-4
Orfice - D-2
Cap

i

o e e e ——



